of the money, that may be reported
in the Annual Conference to the Book
Agent and take his receipt for the
whole amount of General Funds paid
by said Conference during the year.

Art. IV. (1) The salary and traveling
expenses of the Bishops shall be
two thousand two hundred and fifty
($2250.00) dollars each per annum, one
fourth of which shall be paid quarterly.

2. The salary of retired Bishops
shall be six hundred ($600) dollars
each per annum, one fourth of which
shall be paid quarterly.

3. The allowance to widows of deceased
Bishops shall be two hundred